OP \$190.00 2521603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oy Nautor AB		03/07/2018	Corporation: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nautor Holding S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Giovanni Boccaccio 50	
City:	Firenze	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2521602	
Registration Number:	4754133	
Registration Number:	5207386	CLUB SWAN 50
Registration Number:	1622360	NAUTOR'S SWAN
Registration Number:	4536075	SWAN CLASS 45
Registration Number:	3364044	SWAN
Registration Number:	1041084	SWAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Sommers

Address Line 1:901 New York Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Sommers
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Sommers/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0860

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS Oy Nautor AB a company whose address is Laukkogrand 3, Jakobstad, Finland (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (the Mark)

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Arrow device Burgee figurative CLUB SWAN50 fig. NAUTOR'S SWAN SWAN CLASS 45 fig. SWAN figurative	2521602 4754133 5207386 1622360 4536075 3364044	December 25, 2001 June 16, 2015 May 23, 2017 November 13, 1990 May 27, 2014 January 8, 2008
SWAN	1041084	June 8, 1974

the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, if any, causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor; and

WHEREAS Nautor Holding S.r.l., an Italian limited liability company whose address is Via Giovanni Boccaccio 50, Firenze, Italy (hereinaster the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and all rights appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges by its execution below:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and together with all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, if any, causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor.
- 2. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents at the request of Assignce which may be required to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks and/or the rights appurtenant thereto to Assignce, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set of	our hand(s) and seal(s) on the dates set forth below.
Oy Nautor AB Assignor	Nautor Holding S. Assigner
By: Alle LLAW	ву:
Name: Henrik Sundburka florer	Name: LECALARDO FERROSEANO
Tille: <u>(fo</u> <u>Salus Man</u> gyiz	Title: <u>DD/RODINEW</u> T
Date: 3.7.20/8	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 07/08/2018